

SCHEDULE

MODIFICATION OF ENACTMENTS

PART II

OTHER ENACTMENTS

Insurance Brokers (Registration) Act 1977 (c. 46)

106. The Insurance Brokers (Registration) Act 1977 (other than section 30 of that Act) shall be amended as follows.

107. For “Secretary of State”, in each place it occurs, there shall be substituted “Treasury”.

108. In section 6(3)—

- (a) for “him” there shall be substituted “them”; and
- (b) for “he thinks” there shall be substituted “they think”.

109. In section 7(8)—

- (a) for “him” there shall be substituted “them”; and
- (b) for “he thinks” there shall be substituted “they think”.

110. In section 27(2)—

- (a) for “him” there shall be substituted “them”;
- (b) for “he thinks” there shall be substituted “they think”;
- (c) for “proposes” there shall be substituted “propose”; and
- (d) for “he shall” there shall be substituted “they shall”.

111. In the Schedule, in paragraph 2(3)—

- (a) for “him” there shall be substituted “them”;
- (b) for “he thinks” there shall be substituted “they think”;
- (c) for “proposes” there shall be substituted “propose”; and
- (d) for “he shall” there shall be substituted “they shall”.